
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH

No.

I/ORDER]!

/CSJA/Rfresher Course/20 18 Batch( I)/2020 Bilaspur, dated /10/2020

The followIng Civil Judges Class-Il Entry Level (201$ Batch I) as specified

in column no. (2) and presently posted at the places specified in column no.(3) of the

table below are directed to attend Online Refresher Course during the period 4th

November, 2020 till 6thi November, 2020 by 11 a.m. from their home office or concerned

Court Premises:

TABLE

S•
Name Posted as & at‘Jo.

()_ (2) (3)

1. tu. Sliweta Patel IV CIVIL JUDGE CLASS-Il, BILASPUR

?. Ku. Satpreet Kour Chhabra CIVIL JUDGE CLASS-Il, BILASPUR

. . V Addi. Judge to the Court of I Civil Judge Class-TI3. Shn Mayank Sorn
Surajpur

1. Ku. Shweta Mislira I Civil Judge Class-TI, Bemetara

5. Shri Dwijendra Nath Thakur [I Civil Judge Class-Il, Bilaspur

6. Shri Avinash Kumar Dubey Civil Judge Class-IT, Pandariya

7. tu. Shweta Goswami Civil Judge Class-Il, Dhamtari

I. ShriDeepak Kumar Sharma (II Civil Judge Class-TI, Raipur

. Ku. Ruchita Agrawal Civil Judge Class-TI, Bhilai-3

10. Shri Ishan Vyas X Civil Judge Class-TI, Raipur

11. Shri Amit Matre ivil Judge Class-IT, Mungeli

12. Smt. Ankita Mudaliat /1 Clvii Judge Class-Il, Durg

13. tu. Priya Rajak II Civil Judge Class-TI, Rajnandgaon

14. Shri Girivar Singh Rajput Civil Judge Class-TI, Raipur



Shri Ravi Kumar Ma.hobia 1 Civil Judge Class-Il, Raigarh5.

16. Ku. Ankita Madanlal Gupta ivil Judge Class-TI, Baloda-Bazar

17. Ku. Gaytri Sai V Civil Judge Class-TI, Ambikapur

18. Shri Arun Norge ivil Judge Class-TI, Malkharoda

19. Shri Abhinav Dahariya II Civil Judge Class-IT, Bilaspur

20. Ku. Akanksha Thakur Eivil Judge Class-TI, Kanker

1. Ku. Ankita Kashyap VAddl. Judge to the Court of I Civil Judge Class-TI, Durg

22. Ku. Prerna Ahire X Civil Judge Class-IT, Durg

. . DDL. JUDGE TO I CIVIL JUDGE CLASS-H BILASPUR AT BILHA23. Shri Ravi Kumar Kashyap 3ILHA

24. (u. Akansha Beck IV Civil Judge Class-TI, Raigarh

Shri Damodar Prasad
25. II Civil Judge Class-IT, Raigarh

Chandra

26. (u. Payal Topno ivil Judge Class-IT, Navagarh.

27. Slid Aashish Dahariya I Civil Judge Class-IT, Kota

Shri Narendra Kumar
28. Civil Judge Class-TI, Kawardha

fendulkar
DDL. JUDGE TO THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE CLASS-Il29. Ku. DollyDhruw KATGHORA

30. Shri Anshul Minj KVTTI Civil Judge Class-IT, Raipur.

31. Ku. Preeti Vu Civil Judge Class-IT, Raipur

. . . \DDL. JUDGE TO I CIVIL JUDGE CLASS-Il RAIGARH AT32. Shn Rakesh Srngli Son SARANGARH, SARANGARH

.. ddl. Judge to the Court of I Civil Judge Class-IT,33. Ku. Geeta Bri]
Vlahasamund

34. Shri Virendra Singli IX Civil Judge Class-TI, Raipur

35. Shri Suresh Toppo ivil Judge Class-IT, Baikunthpur

. I Addl. Judge to the Court of I Civil Judge Class-TI,
36. (u. Aarti Thakur

Kondagaon

37. Smt. Soni Tiwari I Civil Judge Class-IT, Mahasamund



The above nwntioned Trainee Judges are directed to attend the Online Refresher Course on
scheduled date and time preferably from their home office or from the concerned court
premises in case of problem in attending from home office and observe the dress code strictly
as is prescribed by the High Court during the Covid-19 period. Digital Platformilink to join
the Online Refresher Course will be shared by CSJA with all the trainees.The trainees shall
also to bring with them the following books:

A) Code of Civil Procedure,
B) Code of Criminal Procedure
C) Evidence Act
D) Limitation Act
E) Indian Penal Code
F) Rules & Orders — Civil & Criminal
G) Stamp & Court Fees Act
H) Arms Act
I) C.G. Excise Act
J) Easement Act
K) Hindu Law
L) Specific Relief Act (Amended)

(K.L. Charyani)
Director

Endt. No.3 --/CSJA/Refresher Course/2018 Batch(I)/2020 Bilaspur, dated /lO/2O2O

Copy forwarded to:

1. 5.0. to Registrar General, High Court of Chhattisgarh, Bilaspur for information.

2. P.S. to Director, Chhattisgarh State Judicial Academy, High Court of Chhattisgarh,
Bilaspur for information.

3. Additional Director, Chhattisgarh State Judicial Academy, High Court of Chhattisgarh,
Bilaspur for information.

4. District and Sessions Judge, Baloda-Bazar/BemetaralBilaspur/Dhamtari/Durg/ Janjgir
ChampalKabirdham(Kawardha)/ Kanker/ Kondagaon/ Korbal Korea at B aikunthpur/
Mahasamundl Mungeli/ Raigarhl Raipur/ Rajnandgaonl Surajpur/ Surguja (Ambikapur)
for information with a request to direct the participants to attend the Online Refresher
Course on scheduled date and time preferably from their home office or from the

concerned court premises in case of problem in attending from home office and
observe the dress code strictly as is prescribed by the High Court during the Covid-19
period. A further request is made that in case of exigency any of the Judicial Officer is
not present in his/her headquarter or place of posting and is present in other district
within the State, he/she shall attend the Online Refresher Course from nearest Civil
Court building where he/she is at present with an oral information to the concerned
District & Sessions Judge. All the District & Sessions Judges are requested to
accommodate himfher. A request is also made to direct the participants to wear mask on
their faces and maintain social distance in case more than one person is sitting in a
single room during the Seminar and follow the guidelines and norms issued by the
Central Government as well as State Government during the period Covid-19.



CPC for directing the In-charge, NIC for uploading the memo on the official website of
CSJA.

6. Trainee Judges-
1. Ku. Shweta Patel, TV Civil Judge-TI, Bilaspur
2. Ku. Satpreet Kour Clihabra, I Civil Judge II, Bilaspur
3. Shni Mayank Soni, IV Addi. Judge to the Court of I Civil Judge-TI, Surajpur
4. Ku. Shweta Mishra, II Civil Judge -II, Bemetara
5. Slini Dwijendra Nath Thakur, II Civil Judge-Il, Bilaspur
6. Shni Avinash Kuamr Dubey, Civil Judge Class-Il, Pandaniya
7. Ku. Shweta Goswami, I Civil Judge-Il, Dhamtani
8. Shri Deepak Kumar Sharma, XII Civil Judge-IT, Raipur
9. Ku. Ruchita Agrawal, Civil Judge Class II, Bhilai-3
10. Shni Ishyan Vyas, IX Civil Judge Clas II, Raipur
11. ShniAmit Matre, Civil Judge-TI, Mungeli
12. Smt. Ankita Mudaliar, VI Civil Judge-Il, Durg
13. Ku. Pniya Rajak, III Civil Judge Class II, Rajnandgaon
14. Sliri Girivar Singli Rajput, I Civil Judge-TI, Raipur
15. Shni Ravi Kurnar Mahobia, II Civil Judge-Il, Raigarh
16. Ku. Ankita Madanlal Gupta, Civil Judge-Il, Baloda-Bazar
17. Ku. Gayatri Sai, IV Civil Judge-IT, Ambikapur
18. Shri Arun Norge, Civil Judge-Il, Malkharoda
19. Shri Abhinav Dahaniya, III Civil Judge-IT, Bilaspur
20. Ku. Akansha Thakur, Civil Judge-Il, Kanker
21. Ku. Ankita Kashyap, VAddl. Judge to the Court of I Civil Judge-TI, Durg
22. Ku. Prerna Ahire, X Civil Judge-TI, Dung
23. Shri Ravi Kumar Kashyap, Additional Judge to I Civil Judge-TI, Bilaspur at Billia
24. Ku. Akansha Beck, IV Civil Judge-Il, Raigarh
25. Slini Damodar Prasad Chandra, III Civil Judge-lI, Raigarli
26. Ku. Payal Topno, Civil Judge-lI, Navagarh
27. Shri Aashish Dahaniya, II Civil Judge-TI, Kota
28. Shri Narendra Kumar Tendulkar, Civil Judge-IT, Kawardha
29. Ku. Doily Dhruw, Addi. Judge to the Court of Civil Judge-TI, Katghora
30. Shri Anshul Minj, XVIII Civil Judge-IT, Raipur
31. Ku. Preeti, VII Civil Judge-IT, Raipur
32. Shri Rakesh Singh Son, Addl. Judge to I Civil Judge Class II, Raigarh at

S arangarh
33. Ku. Geeta Brij, Addi. Judge to the Court of I Civil Judge-Il, Mahasamund
34. Shri Virendra Singh, XIX Civil Judge-Il, Raipur
35. Shni Suresh Toppo, Civil Judge-IT, Baikunthpur
36. Ku. Aarti Thakur, II Addi. Judge to the Court of I Civil Judge-Il, Kondagaon
37. Smt. Soni Tiwari, I Civil Judge-IT, Mahasamund.

For information with a direction to report on 4th November, 2020 at 10.45 a.m.
sharp at their respective places for attending the online Refresher Course.

lo 5 r

(K.L. Charyani)LrZ423/ £
Director


